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Center for Drug Evaluation and Research (CDER)

Antimicrobial Drugs Advisory Committee (AMDAC) Meeting
FDA White Oak Campus, Building 31, The Great Room (Rm. 1503)
White Oak Conference Center, Silver Spring, Maryland
November 4, 2016

AGENDA

The committee will discuss new drug applications 209006 and 209007, solithromycin capsules and
solithromycin for injection, sponsored by Cempra Pharmaceuticals, Inc., respectively, for the proposed
indication of treatment of community-acquired bacterial pneumonia.

8:30 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:50 am.

Call to Order and Introduction of
Committee
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APPLICANT PRESENTATIONS
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Microbiology and PK/PD

Solithromycin Phase 3 Study Design

Efficacy

Safety
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AGENDA (cont.)

10:20 a.m.
10:35 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

12:20 p.m.

12:35 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:40 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

APPLICANT PRESENTATIONS (CONT.)

Primary Care Perspective

Clarifying Questions to the Presenters
BREAK
FDA PRESENTATIONS

Presentation of Clinical Efficacy

Presentation of Clinical Safety

Presentation of Clinical Pharmacology

Clarifying Questions to the Presenters
LUNCH
Open Public Hearing

BREAK
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Questions to the Committee/Committee Discussion

ADJOURNMENT
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